

BID TABULATION																
HOUSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM 23RD STREET TO OLD HIGHWAY 51																
PROJECT NO. ST1926A/WL26040, BID NO. 26.123, QUESTCDN NO. 9905708																
BID OPENING 10/29/2025 02:00 PM CDT																
					Engineer Estimate		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./ Sapulpa, ok		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		Grade Line Construction, LLC		TimberWolf Excavating LLC	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BASE BID-ROADWAY																
1	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10633	\$12.00	\$127,596.00	\$26.00	\$276,458.00	\$20.00	\$212,660.00	\$40.00	\$425,320.00	\$37.50	\$398,737.50	\$22.00	\$233,926.00
2	205(A)	TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00
3	221(H)	(PL)TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT FILTER	EA	26	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$295.00	\$7,670.00	\$850.00	\$22,100.00
4	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	5640	\$5.50	\$31,020.00	\$4.30	\$24,252.00	\$5.00	\$28,200.00	\$5.00	\$28,200.00	\$5.30	\$29,892.00	\$6.50	\$36,660.00
5	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	3851	\$65.00	\$250,315.00	\$53.00	\$204,103.00	\$55.00	\$211,805.00	\$62.00	\$238,762.00	\$65.00	\$250,315.00	\$55.00	\$211,805.00
6	310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	17144	\$3.00	\$51,432.00	\$2.00	\$34,288.00	\$1.00	\$17,144.00	\$1.00	\$17,144.00	\$2.00	\$34,288.00	\$11.50	\$197,156.00
7	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	16968	\$2.25	\$38,178.00	\$1.30	\$22,058.40	\$2.00	\$33,936.00	\$1.00	\$16,968.00	\$2.00	\$33,936.00	\$2.00	\$33,936.00
8	326(B)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	16744	\$4.00	\$66,976.00	\$1.50	\$25,116.00	\$2.00	\$33,488.00	\$2.00	\$33,488.00	\$5.00	\$83,720.00	\$3.00	\$50,232.00
9	402(E)	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	TON	70	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
10	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK)	TON	7528	\$105.00	\$790,440.00	\$89.00	\$669,992.00	\$95.00	\$715,160.00	\$85.00	\$639,880.00	\$92.50	\$696,340.00	\$102.00	\$767,856.00
11	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	TON	1719	\$130.00	\$223,470.00	\$121.00	\$207,999.00	\$125.00	\$214,875.00	\$95.00	\$163,305.00	\$122.00	\$209,718.00	\$135.00	\$232,065.00
12	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	TON	262	\$150.00	\$39,300.00	\$130.00	\$34,060.00	\$115.00	\$30,130.00	\$85.00	\$22,270.00	\$115.00	\$30,130.00	\$126.00	\$33,012.00
13	501(A)	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	CY	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
14	501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	CY	114	\$275.00	\$31,350.00	\$130.00	\$14,820.00	\$150.00	\$17,100.00	\$120.00	\$13,680.00	\$150.00	\$17,100.00	\$250.00	\$28,500.00
15	504(F)	HANDRAILING	LF	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
16	509(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	317	\$850.00	\$269,450.00	\$775.00	\$245,675.00	\$700.00	\$221,900.00	\$900.00	\$285,300.00	\$910.00	\$288,470.00	\$880.00	\$278,960.00
17	509(D)	CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	34	\$450.00	\$15,300.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$653.00	\$22,202.00
18	511(A)	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	52126	\$1.50	\$78,189.00	\$1.00	\$52,126.00	\$1.00	\$52,126.00	\$1.00	\$52,126.00	\$1.75	\$91,220.50	\$2.10	\$109,464.60
19	601(B)	TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP WITH FILTER BLANKET	TON	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
20	609(A)	CONC.CURB(6" BARRIER-INTEGRAL)	LF	400	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$21.50	\$8,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
21	609(B)	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER(6" BARRIER)	LF	4972	\$40.00	\$198,880.00	\$28.00	\$139,216.00	\$30.00	\$149,160.00	\$35.00	\$174,020.00	\$40.00	\$198,880.00	\$31.00	\$154,132.00
22	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	2897	\$65.00	\$188,305.00	\$57.00	\$165,129.00	\$70.00	\$202,790.00	\$85.00	\$246,245.00	\$75.00	\$217,275.00	\$76.00	\$220,172.00
23	610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW	SF	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$24.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
24	611(A)	SPECIAL MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,556.30	\$10,556.30	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
25	611(A)	(PL) MANHOLE (4' DIA.)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
26	611(G)	INLET (SMD-TYPE 1)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00
27	611(G)	ST-27 INLET DRAIN	EA	21	\$10,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$130,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$172,200.00	\$6,580.00	\$138,180.00
28	611(G)	INLET CI DES. 2 (STD)	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,420.00	\$29,680.00
29	611(H)	ADD'L DEPTH IN INLET CI DES. 2	VF	5	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
30	612(A)	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31	613(A)	15" R.C.PIPE CLASS III	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$156.00	\$1,560.00
32	613(A)	18" R.C.PIPE CLASS III	LF	2861	\$130.00	\$371,930.00	\$105.00	\$300,405.00	\$86.00	\$246,046.00	\$130.00	\$371,930.00	\$105.00	\$300,405.00	\$168.00	\$480,648.00
33	613(A)	24" R.C.PIPE CLASS III	LF	570	\$145.00	\$82,650.00	\$130.00	\$74,100.00	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$145.00	\$82,650.00	\$140.00	\$79,800.00	\$189.00	\$107,730.00
34	613(A)	30" R.C.PIPE CLASS III	LF	195	\$170.00	\$33,150.00	\$180.00	\$35,100.00	\$175.00	\$34,125.00	\$150.00	\$29,250.00	\$180.00	\$35,100.00	\$210.00	\$40,950.00
35	613(J)	EDGE DRAIN CONDUIT-PERFORATED	LF	5013	\$15.00	\$75,195.00	\$9.00	\$45,117.00	\$20.00	\$100,260.00	\$8.00	\$40,104.00	\$16.00	\$80,208.00	\$28.00	\$140,364.00
36	619(A)	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	LSUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,560.00	\$32,560.00
37	619(B)	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	978	\$3.00	\$2,934.00	\$3.00	\$2,934.00	\$10.00	\$9,780.00	\$5.00	\$4,890.00	\$7.00	\$6,846.00	\$3.00	\$2,934.00
38	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1888	\$10.00	\$18,880.00	\$8.00	\$15,104.00	\$10.00	\$18,880.00	\$8.00	\$15,104.00	\$9.00	\$16,992.00	\$10.00	\$18,880.00
39	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	559	\$18.00	\$10,062.00	\$18.00	\$10,062.00	\$15.00	\$8,385.00	\$10.00	\$5,590.00	\$16.00	\$8,944.00	\$12.00	\$6,708.00
40	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	8774	\$9.00	\$78,966.00	\$17.00	\$149,158.00	\$10.00	\$87,740.00	\$10.00	\$87,740.00	\$15.00	\$		